to $135.0 million from $96.9 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2006. Adjusted pro forma net income of $24.1 million, or $0.80 per share for
the nine months ended September 30, 2006, increased 63.1% when compared to $14.8 million, or $0.49 per share, for the nine months ended September 30,
2005. Evercore’s adjusted pro forma pre-tax margin for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 was 32.4%, compared to 27.4% for the nine months
ended September 30, 2005.

For the three months ended September 30, 2006, Evercore’s adjusted pro forma revenues were $43.4 million and adjusted pro forma net income was $8.4
million.

The following table provides an overview of the firm’s results to facilitate a comparison of Evercore’s results prior and subsequent to its initial public
offering (IPO) in August of 2006:

  Nine Months Ended September 30,
  ($ in thousands)
  GAAP   Pro Forma  Adjusted Pro Forma

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

1/1 – 8/9
2006

Predecessor

8/10 – 9/30
2006

Successor

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
Combined

%
Change

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change
Revenue  $ 83,147 $ 113,625 $ 17,226 $ 130,851 57.4% $ 96,930 $ 135,029 39.3% $ 96,930 $ 135,029 39.3%

Operating Income  $ 41,796 $ 68,325 $ 2,012 $ 70,337 68.3% $ 23,685 $ 39,125 65.2% $ 26,539 $ 43,689 64.6%
Operating Margin   50.3%  60.1%  11.7%  53.8%   24.4%  29.0%   27.4%  32.4%

Net Income  $ 39,970 $ 65,886 $ 605 $ 66,491 66.4% $ 3,359  5,499 63.7% $ 14,782 $ 24,116 63.1%
EPS   N/A  N/A $ 0.13  N/A N/A $ 0.70 $ 1.15 63.7% $ 0.49 $ 0.80 63.1%

  Three Months Ended September 30,
  ($ in thousands)
  GAAP   Pro Forma  Adjusted Pro Forma

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

7/1 – 8/9
2006

Predecessor

8/10 –9/30
2006

Successor

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
Combined

%
Change

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change
Revenue  $ 46,439 $ 24,509 $ 17,226 $ 41,735 -10.1% $ 46,085 $ 43,403 -5.8% $ 46,085 $ 43,403 -5.8%

Operating Income  $ 27,688 $ 15,841 $ 2,012 $ 17,853 -35.5% $ 14,138 $ 14,601 3.3% $ 14,185 $ 15,141 6.7%
Operating Margin   59.6%  64.6%  11.7%  42.8%   30.7%  33.6%   30.8%  34.9%

Net Income  $ 26,919 $ 15,294 $ 605 $ 15,899 -40.9% $ 2,004 $ 2,052 2.4% $ 7,901 $ 8,358 5.8%
EPS   N/A  N/A $ 0.13  N/A N/A $ 0.42 $ 0.43 2.4% $ 0.26 $ 0.28 5.8%

Evercore’s combined results aggregate “predecessor” and “successor” results prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP)
before and after the firm’s internal reorganization, the acquisition of Protego Asesores (Protego) and other transactions undertaken in connection with the
IPO for the periods presented. The combined results are non-GAAP financial measures and should not be used in isolation or substitution of predecessor and
successor results.

1

Evercore’s pro forma results reflect the impact of the firm’s internal reorganization, the acquisition of Protego and other transactions undertaken in

[…]

Investment Management Revenue   $ 6,997  $ 614  $ 4,152  $ 4,766  -31.9%  $ 3,735  $ 5,215  39.6%
% of Total Revenue   15.1%   2.5%   24.1%   11.4%   8.1%   12.0%

On a pro forma basis, Investment Management revenues increased 31.5% and 39.6% for the nine months and three months ended September 30, 2006,
respectively. This is principally due to positive investment results in the ECP II portfolio. During 2006, ECP II sold its investment in Michigan Electric
Transmission Company for a sizeable gain and recorded a dividend recapitalization of its investment in Mr. Bult’s, Inc. Additionally, portfolio company fees
increased for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 over the same period last year due to increased transaction and monitoring fees.

5

Expenses

Operating Expenses

Evercore’s operating expenses for the nine months and third quarter ended September 30, 2006 were as follows:

  Nine Months Ended September 30,
  GAAP   Pro Forma  Adjusted Pro Forma

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

1/1 – 8/9
2006

Predecessor

8/10 – 9/30
2006

Successor

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
Combined

%
Change

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

9 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change
Compensation Expenses  $ 17,585 $ 20,598 $ 10,969 $ 31,567 79.5% $ 47,578 $ 64,420 35.4% $ 47,578 $ 64,420 35.4%
% of Revenue   21.1%  18.1%  63.7%  24.1%   49.1%  47.7%   49.1%  47.7%
Non-compensation Expenses  $ 23,766 $ 24,702 $ 4,245 $ 28,947 21.8% $ 25,667 $ 31,484 22.7% $ 22,813 $ 26,920 18.0%
% of Revenue   28.6%  21.7%  24.6%  22.1%   26.5%  23.3%   23.5%  19.9%

  Three Months Ended September 30,
  GAAP   Pro Forma  Adjusted Pro Forma

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

7/1 – 8/9
2006

Predecessor

8/10 – 9/30
2006

Successor

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
Combined

%
Change

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2005

3 Months
Ended 9/30

2006
%

Change
Compensation Expenses  $ 6,971 $ 3,746 $ 10,969 $ 14,715 111.1% $ 22,704 $ 19,839 -12.6% $ 22,704 $ 19,839 -12.6%
% of Revenue   15.0%  15.3%  63.7%  35.3%   49.3%  45.7%   49.3%  45.7%
Non-compensation Expenses  $ 11,780 $ 4,922 $ 4,245 $ 9,167 -22.2% $ 9,243 $ 8,963 -3.0% $ 9,196 $ 8,423 -8.4%
% of Revenue   25.4%  20.1%  24.6%  22.0%   20.1%  20.7%   20.0%  19.4%

Compensation and Benefits

Because the firm operated as a series of limited liability companies prior to its IPO, payments for services rendered by Evercore’s senior managing directors
generally were accounted for as distributions of members’ capital, rather than compensation expenses. As a result, Evercore’s pre-IPO compensation and
benefits expenses do not reflect a large portion of payments for services rendered by the firm’s senior managing directors and do not fairly reflect the
operating costs Evercore expects to incur as a public company. As a corporation, Evercore includes all payments for services rendered by its senior managing

[…]

rate was approximately 45%, which assumes the highest statutory rates apportioned to each state, local and/or foreign tax jurisdiction and reflected net
of U.S. federal tax benefit.

The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect the
results of operations or financial position of Evercore that would have occurred had we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The
unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of Evercore’s results of operations or
financial condition had the transactions contemplated in connection with the reorganization been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited condensed
consolidated pro forma financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

12

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined

Historical *
Adjustments for

Formation

Protego
Combination

Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments for

the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $108,696   $ 7,048  $ 115,744   $ 115,744
Investment Management Revenue   21,012  $ (5,005)(a)   1,810   17,817   17,817
Interest Income and Other Revenue   1,143   325   1,468   1,468

Total Revenues   130,851   (5,005)   9,183   135,029   135,029
Compensation and Benefits   31,567   4,503   36,070  $ 28,350(g)   64,420
Professional Fees   14,190   2,749   16,939   (4,300)(h)  12,639
Other Operating Expense   13,979   2,012   15,991   15,991
Amortization of Intangibles   778   2,076(d)   2,854   2,854

Total Expenses   60,514   11,340   71,854   24,050   95,904
Income Before Minority Interest and Income

Tax   70,337   (5,005)   (2,157)   63,175   (24,050)   39,125
Minority Interest   889   (5,005)   (258)(e)  (4,374)  33,539(i)   29,165
Income Before Income Taxes   69,448   (1,899)   67,549   (57,589)   9,960
Provision for Income Taxes   2,957   (113)(b)  273(f)   3,117   1,344(j)   4,461

Net Income   $ 66,491  $ 113  $ (2,172)  $ 64,432  $ (58,933)  $ 5,499
Weighted Average Shares of Class A

Common Stock Outstanding
Basic   4,795
Diluted   4,795
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 1.15(k)
Diluted   $ 1.15(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

* Represents aggregate successor and predecessor results for the period presented the combined results are non-GAAP financial measures and should not be
used in isolation or substitution of predecessor and successor results. See page 10 “Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income.”

13

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Three Months Ended September 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined

Historical *
Adjustments for

Formation

Protego
Combination

Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $ 36,126   $ 1,213  $37,339   $ 37,339
Investment Management Revenue   4,766  $ 0(a)   449   5,215   5,215
Interest Income and Other Revenue   843   6   849   849

Total Revenues   41,735   0   1,668   43,403   43,403
Compensation and Benefits   14,715   662   15,377  $ 4,462(g)   19,839
Professional Fees   3,469   2,157   5,626   (2,100)(h)  3,526
Other Operating Expense   4,920   470   5,390   5,390
Amortization of Intangibles   778   (731)(d)   47   47

Total Expenses   23,882   2,558   26,440   2,362   28,802
Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   17,853   (890)   16,963   (2,362)   14,601
Minority Interest   882   (4) (e)   878   10,006(i)   10,884
Income Before Income Taxes   16,971   (886)   16,085   (12,368)   3,717
Provision for Income Taxes   1,072   (91)(b)  (496)(f)   485   1,180(j)   1,665

Net Income   $ 15,899  $ 91  $ (390)  $15,600  $ (13,548)  $ 2,052
Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common

Stock Outstanding
Basic   4,795
Diluted   4,795
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.43(k)
Diluted   $ 0.43(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

* Represents aggregate successor and predecessor results for the period presented the combined results are non-GAAP financial measures and should not be
used in isolation or substitution of predecessor and successor results. See page 11 “Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income.”

14

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined

Historical *
Adjustments for

Formation

Protego
Combination

Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $ 69,895   $ 13,112  $83,007   $ 83,007
Investment Management Revenue   13,117  $ (1,669)(a)   2,101   13,549   13,549
Interest Income and Other Revenue   135   239   374   374

Total Revenues   83,147   (1,669)   15,452   96,930   96,930
Compensation and Benefits   17,585   7,305   24,890  $ 22,688(g)   47,578
Professional Fees   16,271   1,532   17,803   (4,800)(h)  13,003
Other Operating Expense   7,495   2,315   9,810   9,810
Amortization of Intangibles   0   2,854(d)   2,854   2,854

Total Expenses   41,351   14,006   55,357   17,888   73,245
Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   41,796   (1,669)   1,446   41,573   (17,888)   23,685
Minority Interest   3   (3)(a)   (551)(e)  (551)  18,206(i)   17,655
Income Before Income Taxes   41,793   (1,666)   1,997   42,124   (36,094)   6,030
Provision for Income Taxes   1,823   (360)(b)  1,922(f)   3,385   (714)(j)   2,671

Net Income   $ 39,970  $ (1,306)  $ 75  $38,739  $ (35,380)  $ 3,359
Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock
Outstanding
Basic   4,795
Diluted   4,795
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of Class A
Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.70(k)
Diluted   $ 0.70(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

* Represents aggregate successor and predecessor results for the period presented the combined results are non-GAAP financial measures and should not be
used in isolation or substitution of predecessor and successor results. See page 10 “Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income.”

15

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Three Months Ended September 30, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore LP

Pro-Forma Adjustments

Combined

Historical *
Adjustments for

Formation

Protego
Combination

Adjustments (c)  Total

Pro-Forma
Adjustments for

the IPO

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Advisory Revenue   $ 39,382   $ 2,809  $42,191   $ 42,191
Investment Management Revenue   6,997  $ (4,263)(a)  1,001   3,735   3,735
Interest Income and Other Revenue   60   99   159   159

Total Revenues   46,439   (4,263)   3,909   46,085   46,085
Compensation and Benefits   6,971   1,909   8,880  $ 13,824(g)   22,704
Professional Fees   9,037   658   9,695   (4,000)(h)  5,695
Other Operating Expense   2,743   758   3,501   3,501
Amortization of Intangibles   0   47(d)   47   47

Total Expenses   18,751   3,372   22,123   9,824   31,947
Income Before Minority Interest and Income

Tax   27,688   (4,263)   537   23,962   (9,824)   14,138
Minority Interest   (7)  7   (114)(e)  (114)  10,653(i)   10,539
Income Before Income Taxes   27,695   (4,270)   651   24,076   (20,477)   3,599
Provision for Income Taxes   776   72(b)   448(f)   1,296   299(j)   1,595

Net Income   $ 26,919  $ (4,342)  $ 203  $22,780  $ (20,776)  $ 2,004
Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common

Stock Outstanding
Basic   4,795
Diluted   4,795
Net Income Available to Holders of Shares of

Class A Common Stock Per Share:
Basic   $ 0.42(k)
Diluted   $ 0.42(k)

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Income

* Represents aggregate successor and predecessor results for the period presented the combined results are non-GAAP financial measures and should not be
used in isolation or substitution of predecessor and successor results. See page 11 “Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income”.

[…]

not subject to federal income taxes. As a result of the IPO, the operating business entities of Evercore were restructured and a portion of its income will be
subject to US federal income taxes. Thus the prior three adjustments also need to be tax effected.

Vesting of unvested equity. Management believes that it is useful to provide the per-share effect associated with the vesting of previously issued but unvested
equity, and thus the adjusted pro forma results reflect the vesting of the unvested Evercore LP partnership units and restricted stock units. However,
management has concluded that at the current time it is not probable that the conditions relating to the vesting of unvested partnership units or restricted
stock units will be achieved or satisfied.

21

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma   Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 115,744   $ 115,744
Investment Management Revenue   17,817   17,817
Interest Income and Other Revenue   1,468   1,468

Total Revenues   $ 135,029   —   $ 135,029

Compensation and Benefits   64,420   64,420
Professional Fees   12,639   12,639
Other Operating Expense   15,991   (1,710)(a)   14,281
Amortization of Intangibles   2,854   (2,854)(b)  —

Total Expenses   $ 95,904  $ (4,564)  $ 91,340

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   39,125   4,564   43,689
Minority Interest   29,165   (29,165)(c)   0

Income Before Income Taxes   $ 9,960  $ 33,729  $ 43,689
Provision for Income Taxes   4,462   15,111(d)   19,573

Net Income   $ 5,498  $ 18,618  $ 24,116

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A
Common Stock Outstanding   4,795   4,795
Currently Vested Partnership Units   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested RSU’s   2,079(e)   2,079

Total Shares   4,795   25,220   30,015

Basic   $ 1.15   $ 0.80
Diluted   $ 1.15   $ 0.80

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

22

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended September 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma   Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 37,339   $ 37,339
Investment Management Revenue   5,215   5,215
Interest Income and Other Revenue   849   849

Total Revenues   $ 43,403   —   $ 43,403

Compensation and Benefits   19,839   19,839
Professional Fees   3,526   3,526
Other Operating Expense   5,390   (493)(a)   4,897
Amortization of Intangibles   47   (47)(b)  —

Total Expenses   $ 28,802  $ (540)  $ 28,262

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   14,601   540   15,141
Minority Interest   10,884   (10,884)(c)   —

Income Before Income Taxes   $ 3,717  $ 11,424  $ 15,141
Provision for Income Taxes   1,665   5,118(d)   6,783

Net Income   $ 2,052  $ 6,306  $ 8,358

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A
Common Stock Outstanding   4,795   4,795
Currently Vested Partnership Units   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested RSU’s   2,079(e)   2,079

Total Shares   4,795   25,220   30,015

Basic   $ 0.43   $ 0.28
Diluted   $ 0.43   $ 0.28

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

23

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners
Inc. Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for One

Time
Expenses

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $83,007   $ 83,007
Investment Management Revenue   13,549   13,549
Interest Income and Other Revenue   374   374

Total Revenues   $96,930   —   $ 96,930

Compensation and Benefits   47,578   47,578
Professional Fees   13,003   13,003
Other Operating Expense   9,810   9,810
Amortization of Intangibles   2,854   (2,854) (b)  —

Total Expenses   $73,245   (2,854)  $ 70,391

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   23,685   2,854   26,539
Minority Interest   17,655   (17,655) (c)   —

Income Before Income Taxes   $ 6,030  $ 20,509  $ 26,539
Provision for Income Taxes   2,672   9,085 (d)   11,757

Net Income   $ 3,358  $ 11,424  $ 14,782

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A
Common Stock Outstanding   4,795   4,795
Currently Vested Partnership Units   13,433 (e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   9,708 (e)   9,708
Unvested RSU’s   2,079 (e)   2,079

Total Shares   4,795   25,220   30,015

Basic   $ 0.70   $ 0.49
Diluted   $ 0.70   $ 0.49

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

24

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended September 30, 2005
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Evercore
Partners Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments for
One Time
Expenses

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 42,191   $ 42,191
Investment Management Revenue   3,735   3,735
Interest Income and Other Revenue   159   159

Total Revenues   $ 46,085   —   $ 46,085

Compensation and Benefits   22,704   22,704
Professional Fees   5,695   5,695
Other Operating Expense   3,501   3,501
Amortization of Intangibles   47   (47)(b)  —

Total Expenses   $ 31,947  $ (47)  $ 31,900

Income Before Minority Interest and Income Tax   14,138   47   14,185
Minority Interest   10,539   (10,539)(c)   —

Income Before Income Taxes   $ 3,599  $ 10,586  $ 14,185
Provision for Income Taxes   1,595   4,689(d)   6,284

Net Income   $ 2,004  $ 5,897  $ 7,901

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A
Common Stock Outstanding   4,795   4,795
Currently Vested Partnership Units   13,433(e)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   9,708(e)   9,708
Unvested RSU’s   2,079(e)   2,079

Total Shares   4,795   25,220   30,015

Basic   $ 0.42   $ 0.26
Diluted   $ 0.42   $ 0.26

See attached footnotes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income

25

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Income:

(a) Adjustment for financing costs used for additional working capital. The line of credit was repaid out of a portion of the proceeds received from the IPO.

(b) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego acquisition.

(c) Reflects adjustment to eliminate minority interest as all common stock equivalents are assumed to be converted to Class A Common Stock.